

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000389929 3)))



H220003899293ABCB

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

2022 NOV 29

Account Name	:	GBS CONSULTANTS,	INC.
Account Number	:	120050000012	
Phone	:	(954)659-8835	
Fax Number		(954)301-0417	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: __melidaplata@hotmail.com

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN FUNDACION FAMAC, CORP.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$35.00



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help 11/30/2022

29/2022 10:56 AM	14154847068		→ 18506176380		pg 2 of 8
					-
		Article	s of Amendment		FILED
•		Articles	to of Incorporation		
Fundacion FAMAC	Com		of .		2022 NOV 29 PM 1:
	ion as currently filed with th	-	ant of Easter		SECRETARY OF STA
N22000008550	NUMBER OF COMPANY OF COMPANY OF COMPANY		PEDIA DI SIRIE)	•	IALLAHASSEE, FL
······································	(Docu	ment Numb	er of Corporation (if know	(m)	
	sions of section 617,1006, Fk Articles of Incorporation:			rofit Corporation	adopts the following
	ne, enter the new name of th	ic comorati	ion:	•	
name must be disting "Company" or "Co.	uishable and contain the wor " may not be used in the nam	d "corporai	tion " or "incorporated" o	r the abbreviation	The new "Corp." or "Inc."
B. Enter new princ	inal office address of analia		3350 SW 148th Ave, Su	ite 120	
(Principal office add	B. Enter new Drincipal office address, if application office address MUSTBE A STREET A	ADDRESS	Miramar, FL 33027		
				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C. <u>Enter new mail</u> (Mailing address	ing address, if applicable: MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u>. BOX</u>)	3350 SW 148th Ave, Su	ite 120	·····
-			Miramar, FL 33027		
	registered agent and/or reg agent and/or the new register me of New Registered Agent:	EZ Comp	iance, LLC	ter the arme of th	μ ε
		3350 SW	148th Ave, Suite 120		
<u>.</u>	ew Registered Office Address	: Miramar	(Florid)	sined address)	
			((1))	, Floric (Zip	la 33027
New Registered Ac	ent's Signature, if changing	Registered	Agent:		
a nereoy accept we a	ppointment as registered ages	11. Tam'şar Hunn	nilliar with and accept the	obligations of the	position.
	<u>-</u>				
	-	Si	nature of New Registered	Agent, if change	12
		Sh	nature of New Registered	Agent, if change	к.

Scanned with CamScanner

۰.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer Atirector title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T > Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustce; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one fills, list the first latter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change X Remove X Add	PT <u>John D</u> Y Mike J SV Sally S	ones	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	Title	Name	Address
l) Change Add	<u>D</u>	Regina Diez de Goerke	11280 NW 43rd Ter Doral, PL 33178
X Remove			
2) Change Add			·
3) Remove Add Add			
4) Change Add			
Remove			
Add			
Remove			
රා Change . Add	·		
Remove			
E. If amending or addin (attach additional the	ne additional Art	icles, enter change(s) here:	

(united that the specific) (Be specific)

Add additional Article to the Articles of Incorporation : Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles,

this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by anorganization exempt from Federal

Income Tax under Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future

United States Internal Revenue Law.

No part of theoorporation's activities shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation,

Scanned with CamScanner

or participating in or intervening in (including the p	ublication or distribution of statements), any political campaing on
behalf of any candidate for public office.	
No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall i	inure to the benefit of any officer or director of the corporation;
and upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Bos	nt of Directors shall; after paying or making provision for payment of all
the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of the resid	fual assets of the corporation exclusively for exempt purpose of the
corporation in such manner, or to one or more organ	nizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described
in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal I	Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding Sections of any future
Internal Revenue Code. Any such assets not so disp	used of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in
which the principal office of the corporation is then	located, for such purposes or organizations, as said Court shall
determine, which are organized and operated exclusion	
-	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· · · !
· ·	e .

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: ______, if other than the date this document was signed.

Effective date <u>if applicable</u>:

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

٠.

2

1

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

Dated	11/10/2022	\sim	
L'UIT	19.11	T	
Signature		WHH I	
1	(By the chairman	or vice chamban	of the board, pr

(By the chainman or vice chainman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Melida Plata

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Director

(Title of person signing)

;